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SOIL SCIENCE  

 

 

1. Even category*TRAINING 1 on Soil and water conservation in watershed 

2. Start date*7th Nov 2025 

3. End date* 7th Nov 2025 

4. Venue (Within 300 characters only)* Salulamang 

5. Objective (Within 400 characters only)* to sensitize and train the farmers on the 

awareness of soil and water conservation with regard to agriculture  

6. About the event (within 1000 character only)*the event is to be conducted at Salulamang 

village under chuchuyimlang block 

7. Target group *   practicing farmers 

8. Chief guest Name/Inaugurated by NONE 

9. Chief guest Remarks NONE 

10. Post even details* the training was conducted as planned  

11. No. of candidate participated* 

Male  : xx 

Female  : 26 

SC  : xx 

ST  : 26 

12. Media coverage  : Print (Newspaper)  

 

1. Even category* TRAINING 2 on nutrient management in citrus 

2. Start date*  7th Nov 2025 

3. End date*   7th Nov 2025 

4. Venue (Within 300 characters only)* Salulamang 

5. Objective (Within 400 characters only)* to sensitize and train the farmers on the 

nutrient management in citrus orchard  

6. About the event (within 1000 character only)*the event is to be conducted at 

Salulamang village under chuchuyimlang block 

7. Target group *   practicing farmers 

8. Chief guest Name/Inaugurated by NONE 

9. Chief guest Remarks NONE 

10. Post even details* the training was conducted as planned  

11. No. of candidate participated* 

Male  : xx 

Female  : 26 

SC  : xx 

ST  : 26 

12. Media coverage  : Print (Newspaper)  

 

 

1. Even category*TRAINING 3, 4, 5 & 6 on soil and water conservation in watershed 

2. Start date*28th,28th, 29th & 30th Nov 2025 

3. End date* 28th, 28th, 29th & 30th Nov 2025 

4. Venue (Within 300 characters only)* Luyong, Aopenzu, Khensa & Chumgtia 

5. Objective (Within 400 characters only)* to sensitize and train the farmers on the 

awareness of soil and water conservation with regard to agriculture  

6. About the event (within 1000 character only)*the event is to be conducted at Luyong, 

Aopenzu, Khensa & Chungtia village under Tuli & Ongpangkong (N) block 

7. Target group *   practicing farmers 

8. Chief guest Name/Inaugurated by NONE 

9. Chief guest Remarks NONE 



10. Post even details* the training was conducted as planned  

11. No. of candidate participated* 

Male  : 5 & 6 & 10 & 13 

Female  : 45 & 36 & 40 & 38 

SC  : xx 

ST  : 50 & 42 & 50 & 51 

12. Media coverage  : nil 

 

 

1. Even category*TRAINING 7, 8, 9 & 10 on Natural Farming 

2. Start date*28th, 28th, 29th & 30th Nov 2025 

3. End date* 28th, 28th, 29th & 30th Nov 2025 

4. Venue (Within 300 characters only)* Luyong, Aopenzu, Khensa & Chungtia 

5. Objective (Within 400 characters only)* to sensitize and train the farmers on Natural 

Farming 

6. About the event (within 1000 character only)*the event is to be conducted at Luyong, 

Aopenzu, Khensa & Chungtia village under Tuli block 

7. Target group *   practicing farmers 

8. Chief guest Name/Inaugurated by NONE 

9. Chief guest Remarks NONE 

10. Post even details* the training was conducted as planned  

11. No. of candidate participated* 

Male  : 5 & 6 & 10 & 13 

Female  : 45 & 36 & 40 & 38 

SC  : xx 

ST  : 50 & 42 & 50 & 51 

12. Media coverage  : nil  

 

 

 

 

1. Even category*Field visit 1 & 2 

2. Start date*13th & 19th  Nov 2025 

3. End date* 13th & 19th Nov 2025 

4. Venue (Within 300 characters only)* Longkhum & Longpa 

5. Objective (Within 400 characters only)* Harvesting, data collection and final soil 

sampling of OFT plots 

6. About the event (within 1000 character only)*the event is to be conducted as a part of 

mandated activity under OFT 

7. Target group *   OFT farmers 

8. Chief guest Name/Inaugurated by NONE 

9. Chief guest Remarks NONE 

10. Post even details* the visit was scheduled as planned  

11. No. of candidate participated* 

Male  : 2 & 1 

Female  : 1 & 1 

SC  : xx 

ST  : 3 & 2 

12. Media coverage  : nil  

 

1. Even category*Field visit 3 

2. Start date*18th Nov 2025 

3. End date*18th Nov 2025 

4. Venue (Within 300 characters only)* Mongsenyimti 

5. Objective (Within 400 characters only)* Transplanting in FLD plots 



6. About the event (within 1000 character only)*the event is to be conducted as a part of 

mandated activity under FLD 

7. Target group *   FLD farmers 

8. Chief guest Name/Inaugurated by NONE 

9. Chief guest Remarks NONE 

10. Post even details* the visit was scheduled as planned  

11. No. of candidate participated* 

Male  : 1 

Female  : 2 

SC  : xx 

ST  : 3 

12. Media coverage  : nil  

 

1. Even category*Newspaper coverage 

2. Start date*8th & 9th  Nov 2025 

3. End date* 8th & 9th Nov 2025 

4. Venue (Within 300 characters only)* NA 

5. Objective (Within 400 characters only)* publication of activity conducted by the kendra 

6. About the event (within 1000 character only)*the event is to be conducted as a part of 

mandated activity under extension activity 

7. Target group *   OFT farmers 

8. Chief guest Name/Inaugurated by NONE 

9. Chief guest Remarks NONE 

10. Post even details* NA  

11. No. of candidate participated* 

Male  :  

Female  : 

SC  :  

ST  :  

12. Media coverage  : print (Mokokchung Times, Nagaland Post, Ao Milen) 

 

1. Even category*Advisory service 1  

2. Start date*5th Nov 2025 

3. End date* 5th Nov 2025 

4. Venue (Within 300 characters only)* Yisemyong 

5. Objective (Within 400 characters only)* Recommendation of constructing half moon 

terraces in citrus orchard and the many benefits of resource conservation associated with 

it 

6. About the event (within 1000 character only)*the event is to be conducted as a part of 

mandated activity under OFT 

7. Target group *   OFT farmers 

8. Chief guest Name/Inaugurated by NONE 

9. Chief guest Remarks NONE 

10. Post even details* the service was delivered and demonstrated   

11. No. of candidate participated* 

Male  : 1 

Female  : 1 

SC  : xx 

ST  : 2 

12. Media coverage  : nil  

 

 

1. Even category*Advisory service 2 & 3 

2. Start date*10th Nov 2025 

3. End date* 10th Nov 2025 



4. Venue (Within 300 characters only)* Mangkolong & Longpa 

5. Objective (Within 400 characters only)* telephonic query regarding harvesting of 

soyabean 

6. About the event (within 1000 character only)*the event is to be conducted as a part of 

mandated activity under extension activity 

7. Target group *   OFT farmers 

8. Chief guest Name/Inaugurated by NONE 

9. Chief guest Remarks NONE 

10. Post even details* the service was delivered and demonstrated   

11. No. of candidate participated* 

Male  : 1 

Female  : 1 

SC  : xx 

ST  : 2 

12. Media coverage  : nil  

 

 

Note : ( *MANDATORY FIELD) 

 

MGMG 

1. Male   :79 

2. Female :449 

3. Total  :528 

 

KMAS 

 

1. Crop : 

2. Weather 

3. Male: 

4. Female : 

5. Total : 

 

Radio 

1. Topic : 

2. Date of Published : 

3. Male 

4. Female  

5. Total 

 

News Paper Coverage 

1. Type of Paper : local (Mokokchung Times, Nagaland Post & Ao Milen)  

2. Topic   : training conducted by KVK 

3. Date of Published : 8th & 9th Nov 2025 

 
OFT AND FLD 

 

 

 

OFT 

 Area (ha) No on-farm trials No. of Farmers 



conducted benefited  

Oilseed 

 

   

Pulses 

 

   

cereals 

 

   

Horticulture crops 

 

   

Livestock 

 

   

Fisheries 

 

   

Others    

 

 

FLD 

 

 Area (ha) No. of FLD 

Conducted  

No. of Farmers 

benefited  

Oilseed 

 

 

   

Pulses 

 

   

cereals 

 

   

Horticulture crops 

 

   

Livestock 

 

   

Fisheries 

 

   

Others    

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


